GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6464
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2003

SHORTAGE OF STAFF
S. SAIDUZZAMAN

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that there is shortage of staff in the enquiry office of civil wing of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited colony located at Kali Bari, New Delhi;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;
(c) the shortage of staff category-wise; and

(d) by when the shortage of the staff in the said office is likely to be met?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRIMATI S
MAHAJAN)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) There is shortage of only one carpenter since March, 2003, which occurred due to the death of carpenter posted at Kali Bari
Enquiry Office.

(c) Carpenter-1 No.

(d) Necessary action to fill up the vacant post of carpenter is being taken and shall be filled up by 30th June, 2003.
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